1
Oscillating Circulation
Fan Operators Manual
IMPORTANT: READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
Read all instructions carefully before attempting to assemble, install, operate or service the product described.
Failure to comply with instructions could result in personal injury and/or property damage.
Using this product for any other purpose than it was intended, or not within the operating specifications in this
manual will void the warranty and may cause damage to the fan or serious injury to personnel.

3. Install the Yoke Mount using the 3/8"
hardware. Insert the 3/8" Carriage Bolt
through the Yoke Mount, through the 7/16"
washer and then through the  top of the
bracket. Use a 9/16" Wrench to tighten the
bolt until the Yoke Mount is seated against the
bracket but still allows rotational movement.
Step 1: Step 2:
Step 3:
Holes
align
Yoke
Mount
Specifications
Part Number Maximum Fan* Size Finish
WMTA24-B 12" - 24" Powder Coated Black
WMTA24-SS 12" - 24" Stainless Steel
WMTA30-B 12" - 30" (36")* Powder Coated Black
WMTA30-SS 12" - 30" (36")* Stainless Steel
WMTA36-B 12" - 36" (42")* Powder Coated Black
* A larger fan can be mounted with a smaller mount, but it will have
limited swivel range of motion.  Maximum fan weight: 75 lbs.
Long leg out,
short leg down